
2020 UT Martin Skyhawks Baseball
Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of Mar 31, 2020)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Ohio Valley: 1-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan  . 5 0 0 3-3 14 2 7 3 0 0 3 10  . 7 1 4 0 1 1 0  . 5 3 3 0 0 0-0 22 7 0 1.000

 9 DIXSON, Sean  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

28 WRIGHT, Houston  . 4 6 7 3-3 15 4 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 4 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

 7 CULUMOVIC, Jack  . 3 8 5 3-3 13 4 5 2 0 2 3 13 1.000 2 1 5 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 10 1  . 9 5 7

 4 DAVIS, Blake  . 3 3 3 3-3 12 3 4 0 0 2 3 10  . 8 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 20 3 0 1.000

 2 FULLERTON, Thomas  . 3 3 3 2-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 1 EDWARDS, Billy  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 LAFOLLETTE, Wil  . 3 0 8 3-3 13 2 4 1 0 1 6 8  . 6 1 5 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

12 HALL, Christian  . 2 8 6 3-3 14 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 8 6 1 0 4 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 DANIELS, Blake  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

10 MCKENZIE, Andruw  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 3 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 7 8 1  . 9 3 8

18 SELF, Nate  . 0 0 0 2-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 3 3 6 3 116 24 39 7 0 5 24 61  . 5 2 6 9 3 23 0  . 3 9 2 2 0 0-0 81 40 4  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 4 4 1 3 127 51 56 9 4 4 48 85  . 6 6 9 23 8 19 0  . 5 4 4 2 0 8-11 80 35 3  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (26), Opp (28). DPs turned - Team (3).

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 HUSSEY, David  2 . 7 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

43 RICKO, Trey  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

29 STEENSMA, Eric  6 . 7 5 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 9 6 3 2 3 1 0 0  . 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 FOLKS, Sam 14.54 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 9 8 7 4 5 2 0 0  . 4 5 0 0 1 0 1 0

15 JONES, Baylor 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

28 WRIGHT, Houston 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 1 0

47 PETRY, Seth 18.90 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 10 7 7 1 1 2 1 0  . 5 5 6 0 2 0 0 0

44 KASICK, Austin 19.29 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 5 5 5 2 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

30 O'DOHERTY, Jefferey 19.29 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 7 5 5 3 0 1 0 0  . 5 8 3 0 1 0 0 0

34 INSCO, Ryan 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 7 9 8 1 0 0 3 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

42 FORD, Mitchell 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 4 4 3 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15.33 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 27.0 56 51 46 23 19 9 4 4  . 4 4 1 2 8 0 2 0

Opponents  7 . 4 3 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 26.2 39 24 22 9 23 7 0 5  . 3 3 6 2 3 0 2 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (3), A. KASICK 1, J. O'DOHERTY 1, S. FOLKS 1. SBA/ATT - B. DAVIS (8-11), S. FOLKS

(4-4), E. STEENSMA (1-2), S. PETRY (1-2), J. O'DOHERTY (0-1), A. KASICK (1-1), D. HUSSEY (1-1).



2020 UT Martin Skyhawks Baseball
Conference statistics for UT Martin (as of Mar 31, 2020)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 WHITLEY, Ethan 29 22 7 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DAVIS, Blake 23 20 3 0 1.000 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

 2 FULLERTON, Thomas 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 DIXSON, Sean 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 DANIELS, Blake 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 LAFOLLETTE, Wil 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 FOLKS, Sam 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

43 RICKO, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 INSCO, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 JONES, Baylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 KASICK, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 O'DOHERTY, Jefferey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 PETRY, Seth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

29 STEENSMA, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 7 CULUMOVIC, Jack 23 12 10 1  . 9 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 MCKENZIE, Andruw 16 7 8 1  . 9 3 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 SELF, Nate 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WRIGHT, Houston 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 HALL, Christian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 EDWARDS, Billy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 HUSSEY, David 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 FORD, Mitchell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 125 81 40 4  . 9 6 8 3 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

Opponents 118 80 35 3  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 1 0


